

January 22, 2019

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip code: 532531 Scrip code: STAR

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Intimation regarding request received for issue of duplicate share certificate under Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

We would like to inform that Karvy Fintech Private Limited (formerly Karvy Computershare Private Limited) - Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company has received request for issue of duplicate share certificates from the following shareholders who has lost their original share certificates.

Folio No.	Name of the Shareholders	Certificate	Distinctive	No. of
		No.	Nos.	shares
SAL800284	Manoharlal P Menghani	55675 to	13609557 to	187
	Dhanwanthi M Menghani	55682	13609743	

Further, the RTA has scrutinized the documents and has recommended the issuance of duplicate share certificate to the said shareholders.

As required under the SEBI LODR Regulations, the Company is required to make requisite public announcement relating to the issue of duplicate share certificate. Post the completion of procedural requirements, the Company shall be issuing the duplicate share certificates to the above mentioned shareholders.

We have also enclosed the request letter received from the shareholder along with RTA's recommendation letter for your ready reference.

This is for your information and records.

Thanks and Regards,

For Strides Pharma Science Limited

Manjula Ramamurthy Company Secretary

Encl: a/a

Strides Pharma Science Limited

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex

Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

(Formerly Strides Shasun Limited) CIN: L24230MH1990PLC057062



R/KFPL/STR/APPROVAL/I-14863A/B January 17, 2019

THE COMPANY SECRETARY
M/S. STRIDES PHARMA SCIENCE LIMITED
STRIDES HOUSE, OPP: IIM BANGALORE
BILEKAHALLI, BANNERGHATTA ROAD
BANGALORE - 560076

Dear Sir,

Sub: Approval for duplicate share certificate(s)

Ref: Folio No.: Sal800284 – manoharlal p menghani dhanwanti m menghani

This is with reference to the request received from the shareholder for issue of duplicate share certificate(s).

The documents received for issue of duplicate share certificate(s) were scrutinized and the same were found in order. We are sending herewith two copies of the statement containing details of the duplicate share certificates to be issued for your approval. We hereby request you to approve the same and return us one copy with approval date.

Kindly aclmowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For Karvy Fintech Private Limited

SV RAJU Deputy General Manager

Encl: a/a

rearly Jan 1809

STRIDES PHARMA SCIENCE LIMITED

STATEMENT OF INDEMNITY & AFFIDAVIT RECEIVED FOR ISSUE OF DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATE(S)

S No.	Folio No.	Share Cert No(s)		Distinctive No(s)		No. of	Name of Shareholder(s)
		From	To	From	To	Shares	ivame of Shareholder(s)
1	SAL800284	55675	55682 SS 682	13609557	13609743	187	MANOHARLAL P MENGHANI / DHANWANTI M MENGHANI
		X.	otzk	and the same of th	1		

8/01/2010 Date: 30.12.2018

Marry Computer share Pv1. Ltd. selanium Toder B, Plotno. 31 & 32 Nonakramguda, setilingampally Mandal HYDERABAD - 500 032



Attn: MR. Ramesh Kabama

Withit: Stulde Phoram

Folion: SAL 80082A 800284

: Issu of Duplicate Sharese change of Addres

Q5203353 Dear Rainesh Kabatha,

We refer to your email of 12 Dec, 2018 at 4:16:56 pleas Find enclosed the copies of Affrdavit for signature abolation copy of FIR/Police Report, papers for name vertication of my wife's name as Dhanwant M Menghani, Delaration from for loss of shore certificates and request letter for Issu of Duplicate shores

FURTHER, I request you to update my address, please do the needful to isone my Duplicate share Cartificate asap. We will be very much grateful for your co-operation Thanking you and looking forward for early response.

Best regards,

Aungham (Aungham

Manoharlal P. Menghani

10, Sindha Magar

Bhanwarkua Road, INDORE-452014

Email: manohar menghani

	(ng	\		
OX	Carvy Fin	tech Privi	ate Lin	iled
	A.R. Mode Dept./Unit Subject Co	Code:		
Charles	200,000	1.2 JAN	2019	۱۵